6

9

11

20

18

25

[Commending Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi.]

Resolution commending Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi on the occasion of being elected Democratic Whip of the United States House of Representatives and extending the congratulations of the Board of Supervisors.

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi was elected to the United States House of Representatives representing San Francisco in a special election in 1987; and

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Pelosi moved to San Francisco at the age of 29 with her husband, Paul, and quickly became immersed in Democratic Party politics; and,

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Pelosi's top priority has been federal support for programs serving people living with HIV and AIDS, demonstrated by being first in the nation to have a full-time staffer on AIDS issues; and,

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Pelosi landed a coveted spot on the House Appropriations Committee where all spending bills originate; and,

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Pelosi's annual fight to revoke China's trade status because of its human rights abuses has not wavered in the face of intense pressure from monied special interests and the Chinese government; and,

WHEREAS, Congresswoman Pelosi was overwhelmingly elected Democratic Whip in the United States House of Representatives by a vote of 118-95 on October 10, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, All San Francisco stands to benefit from Congresswoman Pelosi's work in this new position of prominence; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That the Board of Supervisors commends Congresswoman Nancy Pelosi on the occasion of being elected Whip, extends its congratulations to the Congresswoman and her able staff, and thanks her supporters in the House for their faith in her work.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011850	Date Passed:
		n Nancy Pelosi on the occasion of being elected Democratic resentatives and extending the congratulations of the Board
December 3, 200	01 Board of Supervisor	
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano Sandoval, Yee Noes: 1 - Gonzalez	o, Daly, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,
	File No. 011850	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 3, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	DEC 0 7 2001	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved